Extended Term Commencement Date (the "Abatement Period"), Base Rent shall be abated, and
Tenant shall not be obligated to pay Base Rent for the Premises (the "Extended Term Base Rent
Abatement"). In no event shall the amount of the Base Rent Abatement exceed Forty Two
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Dollars ($42,174.00). During the Abatement Period,
Tenant shall continue to be responsible for the payment of Additional Rent under the Lease, as
amended hereby.

5. Tenant's Share of Direct Expenses and Base Year. Notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Lease, during the Extended Term, (i) the Building shall be deemed to contain

[...]

approximately 206,679 RSF and shall not be subject to remeasurement, (ii) Tenant's Share of
Direct Expenses, as defined in Article 4 of the Lease, shall be 2.4734%, and (iii) the Base Year
shall be the calendar year of 2026.

6. Security Deposit. Tenant has previously deposited with Landlord Thirty -Eight
Thousand Five Hundred Forty -Three and 54/100 Dollars ($38,543.54) as security for the faithful
performance by Tenant of the terms, covenants, and conditions of the Lease. Concurrently with
Tenant's execution of this First Amendment, Tenant shall deposit with Landlord an additional
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty -Three and 67/100 Dollars ($8,923.67), for a total Security
Deposit under the Lease, as amended herein, of Forty -Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven and 21/100 Dollars ($47,467.21). Landlord shall continue to hold the Security Deposit, as
increased herein, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Lease.

7. Tenant Improvements. Landlord and Tenant acknowledge that Tenant has been
occupying the Premises pursuant to the terms of the Lease, and therefore Tenant continues to

[...]

Premises or for any other items to be provided or installed by Tenant.

1.2 Tenant Improvement Allowance. The costs of Tenant Improvements to be performed by
Landlord shall be paid from a one-time tenant improvement allowance (the "Tenant Improvement
Allowance") not to exceed Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Dollars ($51,120) (the "Maximum
Allowance") (i.e. $10.00 per rentable square foot of the Premises). In no event shall Landlord be obligated
to make disbursements in a total amount which exceeds the Tenant Improvement Allowance. Tenant
Improvements that exceed the Maximum Allowance shall be paid by Tenant to Landlord in cash, in